

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Change of Registry Address

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.15.1, HeraMED Limited (ASX:HMD) (Company) advises that with effect immediately from Thursday, 8 August 2024, the office of its share registry, Xcend Pty Ltd (Xcend), is moving to:

XCEND

Level 2

477 Pitt Street

Haymarket NSW 2000

Xcend's contact details remain unchanged. For clarity, these details are listed below:

Correspondence to:

PO Box R1905

ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225

Phone: +61 (2) 7208-8033

Email: support@xcend.co

Website: www.xcend.co

Lodgement of documentation by member organisations, securityholders and other parties must be made at the new address effective immediately from Thursday, 8 August 2024.

Mr Cameron Jones

Company Secretary, HeraMED Limited

-ENDS-

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of HeraMED Limited.



HeraMED Chairman

Tim Chapman T: +61 419 897 062

E: tchapman@claritycap.com.au

HeraMED CEO, MD

Anoushka Gungadin M: +61 431 131 649

E: anoushka@hera-med.com

CFO & Company Secretary

Cameron Jones T: +61 400 086 399

E: <u>cameron.jones@bio101.com</u>

About HeraMED Limited (ASX:HMD):

HeraMED is an innovative medical data and technology company leading the digital transformation of maternity care by revolutionising the prenatal and postpartum experience with its hybrid maternity care platform. HeraMED offers a proprietary platform that utilises hardware and software to reshape the Doctor/Patient relationship using its clinically validated in-home foetal and maternal heart rate monitor, HeraBEAT, cloud computing, artificial intelligence, and big data. The Company's proprietary offering, HeraCARE, has been engineered to offer a fully integrated maternal health ecosystem designed to deliver better care at a lower cost, ensure expectant mothers are engaged, informed and well-supported, allow healthcare professionals to provide the highest quality care and enable early detection and prevention of potential risks.